
Page 1 

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT 

BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF SAN MATEO AND CAROL TABAK 

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT, entered into this_____ day of 

______, 2020, by and between the COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, hereinafter called "County," 

and Carol Tabak MD, hereinafter called "Contractor";  

W I T N E S S E T H: 

WHEREAS, pursuant to Government Code Section 31000, County may contract with 

independent contractors for the furnishing of such services to or for County or any Department 

thereof; 

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an agreement for general surgery and palliative care 

services on April 9, 2019, for the term of June 1, 2019 through May 31, 2020, in an amount not 

to exceed $145,000 (“Agreement”); 

WHEREAS, the parties now wish to amend the Agreement to extend the term by three 

months from May 31, 2020 to August 31, 2020, to increase the maximum amount payable under 

the Agreement by $35,000 to $180,000 and to add Exhibit A1. 

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED BY THE PARTIES HERETO AS 

FOLLOWS: 

1. 

2. 

Section 1.5.1 Maximum Amount, is amended to read as follows: 

In full consideration of Contractor’s performance of the of the services described in 

Exhibit A and Exhibit A1 (during the time that Exhibit A1 remains in effect), the total 

amount that County shall pay for services rendered under this Agreement shall not exceed 

amount ONE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($180,000).  

Section 1.5.2 Rate of Payment, is amended to read as follows: 

The rate and terms of payment shall be as specified in Exhibit B or Exhibit A1, whichever 

is applicable to the services rendered, attached hereto and incorporated herein. Any rate 

increase for services provided under this Agreement is subject to the approval of the Chief, 

San Mateo County Health or his/her designee and shall not be binding on County unless so 

approved in writing. Each payment shall be conditioned on the Contractor’s performance 

of all of the provisions of this Agreement, to the full satisfaction of the Chief, San Mateo 

County Health, Chief Executive Officer of SMMC, or either of their designees 



Page 2 

 

3. Section 3. of the Agreement is amended to read as follows:  

 

Subject to compliance with all terms and conditions, the term of this Agreement shall be 

from June 1, 2019 through August 31, 2020.  

 

 

4. 

 

 

5. 

 

 

 

Exhibit A1 attached thereto is added and incorporated to the Agreement.  

 

 

All other terms and conditions of the Agreement dated April 9, 2019, shall remain in 

full force and effect. 

 






	Amendment (Extension and Exhibit A1)
	Signed copy from vendor 3-30-20
	Signed copy from vendor 3-30-20

